
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 9SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11



 1
70

2 

 4
70

2 

 R1
50

0  R1500 

 R1500 
 R15

00
 

 1
50

0 
 1

50
0 

 4502 

 1478 

 1500  1500 

safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 9SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11



 4502 

 4
70

2 

 1
59

8 

 595  1360 

 
30

0 

 3
28

 
 4

49
 

 4
49

 

 3
28

 
 4

49
 

 4
49

 

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 9SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11



 1
16

5 
 3

00
 

 6
00

 

 300 

 6
00

 

 300 

 342 

 3
42

 

 3
84

 

 384  384 

 3
00

 

 405  981 

ground

 9
40

 

 433  433 
 270  316 

 1
45

 

 1702 

 268 

 914 

 16 

 1
47

8 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance tracks part 11

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 4 OF 9

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 20.04.2022

TKR511



44

3

22

5

6

11

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 ground fixture

2 post 98x98x1100

3 TKR511 beam 1500 6holes
4 plastic cap 115x115

5 TKR511 net 1

6 TKR511 net 2

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 9SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11



44

3

2

55

55

1

6 7 8 9

6
7

8
9

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 ground fixture

2 post 98x98x1100

3 plastic cap 115x115

4 wood screw 6 x 90

5 bolt M10x120 DIN603
6 nut cover M12

7 washer M10 DIN9054

8 nut M10 DIN985
9 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 9SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11



A
2

56

3

4 8 9
1011

14

715

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 10

7

6

5

10

3

3

4
5

6
7

9

8
1

2

?ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 post 98x98x1100
2 TKR511 beam 1500 6holes
3 bolt M10x120 DIN603
4 nut cover M12
5 washer M10 DIN9054
6 nut M10 DIN985
7 nut cover cap M12
8 TKR511 net 1
9 TKR511 net 2
10 nut cover for beam M10

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 9SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11



55

4

2

3

55

6
7

8

7

8

9 10 11 12

9
10

11
12

1

C

 6
00

 

 3
00

 

 300 

DETAIL C
ground level

ground

concrete

MF version

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 ground fixture
2 AL post
3 Plastic cap
4 Plastic cup profile
5 wood screw 6 x 60
6 plastic detail for ground fixture
7 bolt M10x110 DIN603
8 bolt M10x120 DIN603
9 nut cover M12
10 washer M10 DIN9054
11 nut M10 DIN985
12 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 9SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11



D

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 7

beam

5

4

3

6
1

1

rope AL post

2 3
4 5

MF version

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 Washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover for beam M10

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR511

20.04.2022E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 9SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance tracks part 11


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet5
	Drawing View8

	Sheet7
	Drawing View11

	Sheet6
	Drawing View9
	Detail View A (1 : 10)

	Sheet7(2)
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet8
	Drawing View14
	Detail View D (1 : 7)


